

TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR GRANTING HONORARY PATRONAGE OF THE CONSULATE OF THE REPUBLIC OF POLAND IN DETROIT

- 1. Honorary patronage of the Consulate of the Republic of Poland in Detroit is an honor that emphasizes the special nature of projects directly related to Polish foreign policy, promoting Poland and Polish culture and heritage, and activities of the Consulate of the Republic of Poland in Detroit.
- 2 Honorary patronage of the Consulate of the Republic of Poland in Detroit is not granted to projects that are commercial or advertising in nature, or relating to any lobbying activities.
- 3. Honorary patronage of the Consulate of the Republic of Poland in Detroit does not entitle the organizers or participants of the project to claim or receive any privileged treatment in their relationship with the Consulate of the Republic of Poland in Detroit, the Ministry of Foreign Affairs, other foreign offices or Polish public administrative bodies, in particular in cases pertaining to public procurement, privatization or visas and administrative decisions.
- 4. Failure to observe these restrictions will result in the withdrawal of the honorary patronage of the Consulate of the Republic of Poland in Detroit.
- 5. To be granted the honorary patronage of the Consulate of the Republic of Poland in Detroit for a specific project, the project's organizers are asked to submit the following:
 - a) an application for the honorary patronage of the Consulate of the Republic of Poland in Detroit, completed according to the template provided in the Enclosure to the Terms and Conditions;
 - b) such other documents as deemed necessary by the Consulate of the Republic of Poland in Detroit.
- 8. The application template is available through the Consulate of the Republic of Poland in Detroit.
- 9. The organizer of the project who has been granted honorary patronage of the Consulate of the Republic of Poland in Detroit will inform other fellow organizers and participants about this honor by placing relevant information and the logo of the Consulate of the Republic of Poland in Detroit in all promotional and informational materials related to the project's implementation.
- 10. The Consulate of the Republic of Poland in Detroit reserves the right to rescind the grant of honorary patronage at any time and for any reason.